



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/01/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1M0504

05/01/2024

Project ID: 1020000116

MARIPOSA COUNTY NEAR BOOTJACK AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.2 MILE NORTH OF HARRIS ROAD TO 0.5 MILE SOUTH OF STUMPFIELD MOUNTAIN ROAD

Contract Code: G

Location: 10-Mpa-49-1.8/6.3

Number of Items: 39

Culvert replacement and drainage improvements.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 40 Overrun/Underrun: \$277,579.00

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$458,425.00 % Over/Under Est: 60.55%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$736,004.00	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$785,862.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$794,800.00	VC0000008623	QUIMU CONTRACTING, INC. 5830 DIXON AVENUE WEST DIXON CA 95620	CSLB# 00809085 Phone (707) 693-0286 Fax (707) 678-8384 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$924,154.00	VC2200003235	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC. 1195 W SHAW AVE, #D FRESNO CA 93711	CSLB# 1064766 Phone (559) 917-5900 Fax (559) 492-3056 CC PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/01/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 10-1M0504

05/01/2024

<b>Bid Rank</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidder Id</b>	<b>Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)</b>	<b>Preference</b>
5	\$988,767.00	VC0000014550	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260 SACRAMENTO CA 95826	CSLB# 00726454 Phone (916) 381-0911 Fax (916) 381-1447 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	6,000.00	240,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,950.00	10,950.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	113,000.00	113,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,600.00	9,600.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0009	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0010	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	130.0	100.00	13,000.00
0011	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	73.0	600.00	43,800.00
0012	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	130.0	57.00	7,410.00
0013	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	27.0	57.00	1,539.00
0014	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	26.0	85.00	2,210.00
0015	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	370.0	2.00	740.00
0016	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	150.0	2.00	300.00
0017	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	18.5	2,000.00	37,000.00
0018	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	1.1	8,000.00	8,800.00
0019	652316	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	44.0	400.00	17,600.00
0020	652324	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	132.0	400.00	52,800.00
0021	652332	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	68.0	400.00	27,200.00
0022	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	32.0	400.00	12,800.00
0023	705023	36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0024	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	3,000.00	6,000.00
0025	705214	48" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	280.0	25.00	7,000.00
0027	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0028	710166	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00
0029	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	4.0	250.00	1,000.00
0030	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	94.0	300.00	28,200.00
0031	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	220.0	2.00	440.00
0032	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	838.0	5.00	4,190.00
0033	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	8.0	140.00	1,120.00
0034	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1.0	120.00	120.00
0035	820480	RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	1.0	75.00	75.00
0036	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	160.00	160.00
0037	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	150.0	28.00	4,200.00
0038	846047	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	0.9	5,000.00	4,500.00
0039	846053	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	0.4	5,000.00	2,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$736,004.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	1,800.00	72,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	60,000.00	1,600.00	64,000.00
0003	10,950.00	10,950.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,950.00	10,950.00	11,110.00	11,110.00
0004	100,000.00	100,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	121,500.00	121,500.00	88,880.00	88,880.00
0005	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0006	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
0007	650.00	650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
0009	25,700.00	25,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	19,200.00	19,200.00
0010	130.00	16,900.00	275.00	35,750.00	290.00	37,700.00	65.00	8,450.00
0011	500.00	36,500.00	300.00	21,900.00	575.00	41,975.00	1,075.00	78,475.00
0012	45.00	5,850.00	100.00	13,000.00	58.00	7,540.00	60.00	7,800.00
0013	60.00	1,620.00	100.00	2,700.00	58.00	1,566.00	90.00	2,430.00
0014	500.00	13,000.00	250.00	6,500.00	125.00	3,250.00	43.00	1,118.00
0015	23.00	8,510.00	10.00	3,700.00	25.00	9,250.00	16.50	6,105.00
0016	14.00	2,100.00	10.00	1,500.00	5.00	750.00	20.00	3,000.00
0017	8,000.00	148,000.00	8,000.00	148,000.00	5,100.00	94,350.00	8,550.00	158,175.00
0018	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,300.00	6,200.00	6,820.00
0019	500.00	22,000.00	500.00	22,000.00	790.00	34,760.00	1,400.00	61,600.00
0020	800.00	105,600.00	575.00	75,900.00	930.00	122,760.00	1,300.00	171,600.00
0021	790.00	53,720.00	775.00	52,700.00	1,300.00	88,400.00	1,395.00	94,860.00
0022	450.00	14,400.00	550.00	17,600.00	600.00	19,200.00	1,485.00	47,520.00
0023	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0024	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
0025	14,800.00	29,600.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
0026	31.00	8,680.00	100.00	28,000.00	75.00	21,000.00	40.00	11,200.00
0027	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0028	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0029	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
0030	500.00	47,000.00	600.00	56,400.00	700.00	65,800.00	325.00	30,550.00
0031	1.00	220.00	15.00	3,300.00	20.00	4,400.00	6.00	1,320.00
0032	6.50	5,447.00	15.00	12,570.00	6.00	5,028.00	6.00	5,028.00
0033	140.00	1,120.00	65.00	520.00	140.00	1,120.00	140.00	1,120.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	120.00	120.00	70.00	70.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
0035	75.00	75.00	65.00	65.00	75.00	75.00	76.00	76.00
0036	160.00	160.00	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00	160.00	160.00
0037	28.00	4,200.00	3.50	525.00	35.00	5,250.00	29.00	4,350.00
0038	3,000.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	900.00	8,500.00	7,650.00	8,000.00	7,200.00
0039	3,100.00	1,240.00	1,000.00	400.00	8,500.00	3,400.00	18,000.00	7,200.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$785,862.00</b>		<b>\$794,800.00</b>		<b>\$924,154.00</b>		<b>\$988,767.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000000213	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 3, 33-36
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (66%)
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. VISALIA CA	507950	FLAGGING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (33%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFIIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 34 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 35 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 36 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	MARKER (CULVERT)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	RESET OBJECT MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



10-1M0504  
10-MPA-49-1.8/6.3  
5/1/2024

PAGE S3  
5/1/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008623	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014550	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MERZ BROS CONSTRUCTION INC SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 17 (76%)
	MERZ BROS CONSTRUCTION INC SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	FURNISH / INSTALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 33-36 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 37 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 12 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 13 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 14 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003235	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 33-36 (100%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 17 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 12-13 (100%)